Second Amendment to Nantucket Competitive Electric Service Agreement

This Second Amendment as of August 28, 2017 is made to the Competitive Electric Service Agreement
made and entered into as of December 14, 2016, and amended on February 6, 2017 (The Original
Agreement as Amended) by and between Agera Energy LLC with an address of 555 Pleasantville Road,
Suite S-103, Briarcliff Manor, NY a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the Competitive Supplier”)) and
the Town of Nantucket, Massachusetts, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts (the Town) both of whom the Competitive Supplier and the Town are
referred to as the Parties, or individually as Party.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Competitive Supplier and the Town entered into the Original Agreement dated December 14,
2016, and amended the Original Agreement on February 6, 2017, and now wish to Amend Article 6.1
and Exhibit A of the Original Agreement as Amended.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Article 6.1 is hereby amended by deleting the words “March 2018” in the first sentence and
replacing those words with the words “May 2018".

2. Exhibit A is hereby amended by the deleting the words: “End date: meter reads in March 2018”
and replacing those words with the words: “End date: meter reads in May 2018”.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party hereto has caused this Second Amendment to be signed on its behalf
as of the date first written above. -

Competitive Supplier: Agera Energy LLC

/

By: (/—74 %/LA& =,

Name<Jeremy Schupp
Title: CEO

Town of Nantucket -
By: &r é&)/—c'/&"—/

Name: Elizabeth C. Gibson
Title: Town Manager




